



Legislation Details

File #: 200718 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Ordinance **Status:** Historical

File created: 8/27/2020 **In control:** Director of Housing and Community Development

On agenda: 9/16/2020 **Final action:** 9/26/2020

Title: Authorizing a \$22,209,451.00 construction contract with Kissick Construction Company, Inc., for the Streetcar Phase 2 - Water Main Replacement and Sewer Rehabilitation along Main Street from Pershing Avenue to E. 51st Street project; authorizing Amendment No. 1 in the amount of \$2,911,744.00 to a design professional services contract with Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc., for the Water Main Replacement in the Area of Main Street from Pershing Avenue to E. 51st Street project for a total contract amount of \$3,725,516.00; and authorizing a maximum expenditure of \$27,342,140.10.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note, 2. Fact Sheet, 3. 9578_9287 Amendment 1 Fiscal Note - Committee Sub, 4. 9578_9287 Amendment 1 Fact Sheet - Committee Sub, 5. 9278 Construction Contract, 6. 9287 DPS Contract and Draft Amendment 1, 7. 200718 Docket Memo - Kissick, 8. 200718 Docket Memo - Burns & McDonnell, 9. Authenticated Ordinance

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/16/2020	1	Transportation, Infrastructure and Operations Committee	Passed as Substituted	